NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA OF THE KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



NOTICE is hereby given that a **SPECIAL CALLED MEETING** of the above-named Commissioners Court will be held on the **8th** day of **June 2020** at **1:30 p.m.** and the **9th**, **10th**, **and 11th** day of **June 2020** at **9:00 a.m.** in the **Kendall County Courthouse**, **Third Floor Assembly Room**, 201 E. San Antonio Avenue, Boerne, Texas, at which time the following will be discussed and appropriate action taken; pursuant to V.T.C.A. Government Code Chapter 551, Open Meetings Act, including all Subchapters and Sections:

NO CELL PHONES, AUDIBLE PAGERS, AND/OR BEEPERS SHALL BE USED WHILE COURT IS IN SESSION

ALL TIMES AND DATES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION

June 8, 2020	1:30 p.m.	Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Workshop
June 9, 2020	9:00 a.m.	Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Workshop
June 10, 2020	9:00 a.m.	Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Workshop
June 11, 2020	9:00 a.m.	Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Workshop

Dated this the 4th day of June 2020.

Darrel L. Lux

Kendall County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify NOTICE of Special Called meeting of the above-named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused said Notice to be posted on the door at the Courthouse of Kendall County, Texas located at 201 E. San Antonio Avenue on the 4th day of June 2020.

Darlene Herrin

Whene Hersin

County Clerk

Posted at 4:00 pm. on the 4th day of June 2020- gw

NOTE: The Kendall County Commissioners Court complies with A.D.A. requirements. If you have an impairment and wish to appear at a meeting, please call (830)249-9343, 48 hours in advance to make arrangements.